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2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR 

Ouachita Hills Academy 
1st Semester 

ASI Convention Wed. Aug 2 – Sun. Aug 6 
Faith Camp (Jesus for Asia @ Amity SDA Church) Wed Aug 2 – Sun. Aug. 6 
OHA Staff Meetings (8:00-12:00) Fri. Aug 11 
OHA Teacher In-service Mon.  Aug. 14 – Wed. Aug 16 

OHA Registration Sun. Aug. 20                                    . 
Orientation Mon. Aug. 21 – Tue. Aug. 22 
First day of classes (Vocational) Wed. Aug. 23 
* Jordan Moore Evangelistic Meetings Fri. Sept. 1 – Sat. Sept. 23 
Last day to add a class Tue. Sept. 5 
* ISEIEA Historic Adventist Village Service Trip Opportunity (Select Students) Sun. Sept. 10 – Sun. Sept. 17 
Last day to drop a class without “W” on the transcript Tue. Sept. 12 
Interim (D’s, F’s & I’s due 9/20) Fri. Sept. 15 
Last day to drop class without a “WP” or “WF” on the transcript Tue. Sept. 26 
* ISEI Bible Conference Thur. Sept. 28 – Sun. Oct. 1 
Sunday Classes (Tuesday Schedule w/No Orchestra) (Closed Weekend) Sun. Oct. 1 
Vocational Classes (Worship 6:00 am, Classes 7:00–10:00 am) Wed. Oct. 4 
SAT Registration Deadline (Late Deadline: Oct. 24) Thur. Oct. 5 

Fall Break Begins (10:00 am / Flights depart from LR not before 1:30 pm) Wed. Oct. 4                                       .  

Fall Break Ends (6:00 pm / Flights arrive by 4:00 pm) Sun. Oct. 8                                       . 
. 
Mid-Term Week Mon. Oct. 9 – Fri. Oct. 13 
1st Quarter Ends (grades due 10/18) Fri. Oct. 13 
Last day to drop a class without “F” on the transcript Fri. Oct. 13 
* Campout (Weather Dependent) Fri. Oct 13 – Sun. Oct 15 
* Purity Week Mon. Oct 16 – Sat. Oct. 21 
* Guest Speaker: Ron Woolsey (Closed Weekend) Fri. Oct. 20 – Sat. Oct 21 
ISEIEA Accreditation Visit Mon. Oct. 23 – Wed. Oct 25 
Standardized Testing: (9th ACT 8/9, 10th Pre-ACT, 11th PSAT, 12th ACT) Thur. Oct. 26 
* Senior Survival (Weather Dependent) Fri. Oct 27 – Sun. Oct 29 
SAT (Optional) Sun. Nov. 5 
Interim (D’s, F’s & I’s due 11/15) Fri. Nov. 10 
Sunday Classes (Tuesday Schedule w/No Orchestra) (Closed Weekend) Sun. Nov. 19 
Vocational Classes (Worship 6:00 am, Classes 7:00–10:00 am) Tue. Nov. 21 

Thanksgiving Break Begins (10:00 am / Flights depart not before 1:30 pm) Tue. Nov. 21                                    .  

Thanksgiving Break Ends (6:00 pm / Flights arrive in LR by 4:00 pm) Mon. Nov. 27                                    .    

* Hot Springs Christmas Program (Closed Weekend) Sat. Dec. 2 
* Garvan Woodland Gardens Christmas Program Tue. Dec 5 
* Amity Christmas Programs – Amity SDA Church (Closed Weekend) Sat. Dec. 9 
Semester Exams (8:00-10:00 am & 10:15-12:00 am) Thur. Dec. 14 – Tue. Dec. 19 
Sunday School Day (School Christmas Activity) (Closed Weekend) Sun. Dec. 17 
Vocational Exam (Worship 6:45, Exam 8:00-10:00) Tue.  Dec. 19 

Christmas Break Begins (10:00 am / Flights depart not before 1:30 pm) Tue. Dec. 19                                    .  

Mid-year Staff Meetings (Tue: 1:00-5:00, Wed: All Day, Th 8:00-12:00) Tue. Dec. 19 – Thur. Dec. 21 

GYC Wed. Dec 27 – Sun. Dec 31 

Christmas Break Ends (6:00 pm / Flights arrive in LR by 4:00 pm) Wed. Jan. 3, 2024                          . 

LEGEND: 
* Italicized: Non-academic events 
Underline: Closed Weekends (There may be other closed weekends not indicated) 
? Dates that are tentative or have not in this edition of the calendar been confirmed yet 
Bolded: Standardized Testing Dates 
Bolded and Shaded: School Breaks 
[Confirmed]: “Office use” information that this external date has been Confirmed on this edition of the calendar. 
[Tentative]: “Office use” information that this external date has not yet been published or has not yet been Confirmed 

and is included for general planning purposes only until it can be Confirmed. 

NOTE: 
Special weekends and other special school activities may be subject change.  They are included for general planning 
purposes but should be confirmed as the date approaches. 

(2nd Semester is on the reverse or the next page) 
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2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR 

Ouachita Hills Academy 
2nd Semester 

Christmas Break Ends (6:00 pm / Flights arrive in LR by 4:00 pm) Wed. Jan. 3, 2024                            .  

First day of classes (2nd Semester) Thur. Jan. 4 
* College Retreat [Tentative] (Closed Weekend) Sat. Jan. 6 
1st Semester grades due Mon. Jan. 8 
Last day to add a class Mon. Jan. 22 
Last day to drop a class with no “W” on the transcript Mon. Jan. 29 
Sunday School Day (Tuesday Schedule w/No Orchestra) (Closed Weekend) Sun. Feb. 4 
* International Food Fair (Closed Weekend) Sun. Feb. 4 
Interim (D’s, F’s & I’s due 2/9) Wed. Feb. 7 
Vocational Classes (Worship 6:00 am, Classes 7:00–10:00 am) Wed. Feb. 7 

Winter Break Begins (10:00 am / Flights depart from LR not before 1:30 pm) Wed. Feb. 14                                    .  

Winter Break Ends (6:00 pm / Flights arrive in LR by 4:00 pm) Sun. Feb. 18                                    .  
Last day to drop a class without “WP” or “WF” on the transcript Tue. Feb. 13 
Missions Emphasis Weekend (Closed Weekend) Fri. Feb 16 – Sat. Feb 17 
* ISEI Music Festival (Laurelbrook, TN) Wed. Feb. 21 – Sun. Feb. 25 
* Courtesy Week Mon. Feb. 26 – Fri. Mar. 1 
* Academy Days (Closed Weekend) Thur. Feb 29 – Sun. Mar. 3 
ACT Test: (Optional - Depending on Senior Trip Dates) Tue. Feb 27 – May 3 
3rd Quarter ends (grades due 3/13) Fri. Mar. 8 
Last day to drop a class without “F” on the transcript Fri. Mar. 8 
* Courtesy Banquet (Closed Weekend) Sun. Mar. 10 
* Senior Class Mission Trip [Tentative] Feb. Mar. or Apr. 
Sunday Classes (Tuesday Schedule w No Orchestra) Sun. Mar. 17 
Regular Classes Wed. Mar. 20 
Vocational Classes (Worship 6:00 am, Classes 7:00–10:00 am) Thur. Mar. 21 

Spring Break Begins (10:00 am / Flights depart from LR not before 1:30 pm) Thur. Mar. 28                                    . 
Spring Break Ends (6:00 pm / Flights arrive in LR by 4:00 pm) Sun. Apr. 7                                      . 
* Pathways to Health Whole School Mission Trip (Date not determined) April At some point during the month 
Interim (D’s, F’s, & I’s due 4/19) Wed. Apr. 17 
* ISEI Leadership Conference (Romania) Wed. Aril 17 – Sat. Apr. 20 
No Regular Classes – Field Trip (Choirs Gone) Fri. May 3 
* Choirs Long Trip (Closed Weekend) Fri. May 3 – Sun. May 5 
Semester Exams (grades due 05/29) Mon. May 20 – Thur. May 23 
Graduation preparation Fri. May 24 
* Commencement Weekend (Closed Weekend) Fri. May 24 – Sun. May 26 

Graduation (Required - School Day) Sun. May 26                                     . 
Beginning of Summer Vocational Program Mon. May 27 
End of 1st ½ Summer Vocational Program Fri. Jul. 5 
Registration for 2024-2025 School Year Sun. Aug. 18, 2024 

LEGEND: 
* Italicized: Non-academic events 
Underline: Closed Weekends (There may be other closed weekends not indicated) 
? are Dates that are tentative or have not in this edition of the calendar been confirmed yet. 
Bolded: Standardized Testing Dates 
Bolded and Shaded: School Breaks 
[Confirmed]: Indicates this external date was available at the time this edition of the calendar was published. 
[Tentative]: Indicates this external date was not yet available at the time this edition of the calendar was published so 

it is included as an approximate date for general planning purposes and will be updated in later editions when this 
information becomes available. 

NOTE: 
Special weekends and other special school activities may be subject change.  They are included for general planning 
purposes but should be Confirmed as the date approaches. 
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